Trolleys
Hoist Accessories
Trolleys
All hoists ordered with a trolley using the model code will mount directly to the trolley supplied. All trolleys can be ordered separately by specifying model required
according to hoist and beam configurations. See flange width adjustment chart below for trolley type used and flange width compatabilities. See individual charts for
complete model numbers.
Flange Width Adjustment Chart

3315329665 40164 36460 Lubri-Link Green
Ordering Guide
Hoists and Trolleys
Base Model
Link Chain Models
Zinc Plated Steel Link Chain
7740B = 300 lbs
7770E = 275 lbs
7718E = 550 lbs
7756E = 1100 lbs
7776E = 2200 lbs
7790A = 2200 lbs
7792A = 4400 lbs
Spark Resistant
Stainless Steel Link Chain
7712EL = 550 lbs
7714EL = 1500 lbs
7796AL = 1500 lbs
7798AL = 2400 lbs
7790AL = 3000 lbs
Steel Roller Chain
7720E = 400 lbs
7708E = 800 lbs
7732E = 1600 lbs
Control
Option
0 = No Controls
1 = Pull Chain
2 = Pendent Control
3 = 2 Motor Pendent(1)
4 = 3 Motor Pendent(1)
Upper
Suspension
A = Lug/Adapter(1)
C = Steel Snap Hook
E = Eye Bolt (7740B only)
DA = Push Trolley A Flg(1)
DB = Push Trolley B Flg(1)
DD = Push Trolley D Flg(1)
FxxA = Hand Geared Trolley A Flg(1)
FxxD = Hand Geared Trolley D Flg(1)
HA = Powered Trolley A Flg(1)
HD = Powered Trolley D Flg(1)
K = Bullard Hook, manual closing
R = Bronze Snap Hook(1)(2)
Lift
(ft)
10 = Standard
XXX= Specify length
Lower
Hook
C = Steel Snap Hook
G = Self Latching Hook(1)
K = Bullard Hook,
manual closing(3)
R = Bronze Snap Hook(1)
Control
Length (ft)
6 = Standard
XXX= Specify length
Options
P = Piped Away
Exhaust Kit(4)
S = Steel Container(3)(5)
U = Canvas Basket
How to Order a TIR Series Trolley Separately
Example: TIR6600S-307AA
Series
TIR
Capacity
6600 = 6600 lbs
Standard or S•COR•E